PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4990450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEWCO SCIENTIFIC, LLC	11/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCESS SCIENTIFIC, LLC	
Street Address:	12526 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 360	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29305172
Application Number:	60886443
Application Number:	13084440
Application Number:	13747335
Application Number:	29324299
Application Number:	12922373
Application Number:	13577653
Application Number:	60912645
Application Number:	60948136
Application Number:	61036900
Application Number:	14524978
Application Number:	15703026
Application Number:	13185358
Application Number:	13283325
Application Number:	29343774
Application Number:	29363764
Application Number:	29343779

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 046292 FRAME: 0558

504943703

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP.

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FL. Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ACSC.024DA/006PR/006C2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALBERT J. SUEIRAS

SIGNATURE: /Albert J. Sueiras/

DATE SIGNED: 06/04/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Newco to LLC Name Change#page1.tif source=Newco to LLC Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046292 FRAME: 0559

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEWCO SCIENTIFIC, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEWCO SCIENTIFIC, LLC" TO "ACCESS

SCIENTIFIC, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 12:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

5231388 8100

121203048

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 9970169

DATE: 11-07-12

PATENT REEL: 046292 FRAME: 0560

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:59 PM 11/07/2012
FILED 12:50 PM 11/07/2012
SRV 121203048 - 5231388 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF NEWCO SCIENTIFIC, LLC

- The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Newco Scientific, LLC. 1.
- The Certificate of Formation, filed on October 22, 2012 with the State of Delaware, is 2. hereby amended as follows:

Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation is deleted in its entirety and the following is replaced in lieu thereof:

"ARTICLE I

Name. The name of the limited liability company is Access Scientific,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation this 14 day of November, 2012.

Its: Secretary, CFO

DMWEST #8416636 v1

RECORDED: 06/04/2018

PATENT REEL: 046292 FRAME: 0561